<u>R</u>)	ESOLUTION 20-080
The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met remotely via teleconference in a Special session on April 24, 2020 and the following Trustees were present:	
$\sqrt{\text{YES}/\square}$ NO: Horn	$\sqrt{\text{YES}/\square}$ NO: Alex $\sqrt{\text{YES}/\square}$ NO: Fleshman
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approves to contract with Franklin County Public Health & Clarke Mosquito Service for mosquito service from January 1, 2019 – December 31, 2021. Line Item: General Fund Contracted Services (G.F.)	
$\sqrt{\text{YES}/\square}$ NO: Horn	$\sqrt{\text{YES}/\square}$ NO: Alex $\sqrt{\text{YES}/\square}$ NO: Fleshman
	, Trustee Fleshman
	, Trustee Alex
	Trustee Horn
	Fiscal Officer or Asst. Fiscal Officer